

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Rich Bacon
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 8445998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	officepcc@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	21.08.23
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.083

TITLE: Late Night Levy for Safe Space Pledge resources

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Following discussion and approval from the Late Night Levy Steering Group, the Violence Reduction Partnership seek approval to utilise £9,519 from the Late Night levy budget to Cover the cost of a Safe Space resources within the City Centre.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The proposal was supported by members of the Late Night Levy Steering Group, pending formal approval from the OPCC. The resources include:

Safe Space Pledge Information Packs. 200 to be purchased which include posters, booklets and support cards. Cost: £4109

Safe Space 'supporter' window sticker. To provide venues who wish to support the Safe Space Pledge message and initiative with promotional window stickers to place within their own window. £1350

VAWG Training. To commission Equation to deliver their 'Safety of Woman at Night' training to a variety of licenced premises in Nottingham City, over a 1-year period. To deliver VAWG training, management of delivery through Eventbrite, provide qualified facilitators and written evaluation. To include the adaptation of the 'Safety of Women at Night' training. £2060

Graphic Design. To commission the Consent Coalition Graphic Designer to:

• Update all the following Safe Space resources: SSP posters, banners, stickers etc To design the:

- Safe Space Pledge resource folder
- Safe Space Pledge social media designs for media pack

• Safe Space Pledge artwork for It's In Nottingham and partner agency websites Cost: £2000

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION The total cost is £9,519. There is available budget within the Late Night Levy fund. Signature: Chief Finance Officer Date: 23.08.23

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	\boxtimes	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:					
Approval of £9,519 for the provision of Safe Space Pledge resources.					

OFFICER APPROVAL:				
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been				
taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate				
request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.				
Signature: Deputy Monitoring Officer	Mede			
Date:	23.08.23			

DECLARATION:

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

The above request has my approval		
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	Caroline Henry	
Date:	05.09.23	